

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Crl Appeal 79 / 1999**  
**CNR-WBSP01-000042-1999**

Present : Rajesh Tamang Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore(In- charge)  
J.O. Code : WB00757

Order No. 143  
Dt. 15.06.2023

No LCR is received till date.

Ld Regular P.O. is on leave today.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

Fix 25.09.2023 for LCR.

D/c by me.

Sd/- Rajesh Tamang  
Judge-in-charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Rajesh Tamang  
Judge-in-charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore